TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM346743 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/04/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acoustic Technologies, Inc.		05/29/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cirrus Logic, Inc.
Street Address:	800 W. 6th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685844	SOUNDCLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-476-7900

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: Karla L. Bynum Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7324-060US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla L. Bynum
SIGNATURE:	/Karla L. Bynum/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger_Acoustic Technologies, Inc. into Cirrus Logic, Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger_Acoustic Technologies, Inc. into Cirrus Logic, Inc#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger_Acoustic Technologies, Inc. into Cirrus Logic, Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0574

900329861

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CIRRUS LOGIC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2932612 8100M

150879742

DATE: 06-05-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2439802

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0575

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:55 PM 06/04/2015 FILED 02:24 PM 06/04/2015 SRV 150879742 - 2932612 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

ACOUSTIC T	rechnolog.	IES, INC.	
	INI	О	A SPECIAL STREET
CIRRUS LOC	GIC, INC.		
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the GCIRRUS LOGIC, INC.	_		,
a corporation incorporated on t	he 26th	day of August	, 1998
pursuant to the provisions of the	General Corp	ooration Law of the S	State of Delaware;
of ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGIE incorporated on the 20th day	TIFY that this	s corporation owns	90% of the capital stock
incorporated on the 20th da	ay of May	, 1998	A.D., pursuant to the
provisions of the Delaware	3 		
and that this corporation, by a			
meeting held on the 26TH da and did merge into itself said AC	וא 10 היים א הרוופידור יייו	ECHNOLOGIES IN	A.D., determined to
			,
which resolution is in the following	ng words to v	wit:	
WHEREAS this corpora	INC.	, a co	rporation organized and
exiting under the laws of Delaw	are		and
WHEREAS this corporat ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGIES,	IN, and to be	e possessed of all the	
nrivileges and tranchises of said o	ontorration -		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0576

•	E IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into
itself said ACOUSTIC TECHNO	LOGIES, INC. and assumes all of its liabilities
and obligations, and	
	D, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and
he/she is hereby directed to mak	te and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a
	aid ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	gations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the
	ry of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in
the office of the Recorder of Dee	ds of Maricopa County; and
), that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby
	do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or
without the State of Delaware; v	which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect
said merger.	
	OF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal
to be affixed and this certif	ficate to be signed by an authorized officer this
	ficate to be signed by an authorized officer this ay , 2015 A.D.
to be affixed and this certif	ficate to be signed by an authorized officer this ay , 2015 A.D.
to be affixed and this certif	ficate to be signed by an authorized officer this
to be affixed and this certif	By: Authorized Officer Authorized Officer
to be affixed and this certif	ficate to be signed by an authorized officer this ay , 2015 A.D. By:
to be affixed and this certif	By: Authorized Officer Name: Gregory Scott Thomas
to be affixed and this certif	By: Authorized Officer Name: Gregory Scott Thomas Print or Type
to be affixed and this certif	By: Authorized Officer Name: Gregory Scott Thomas Print or Type
to be affixed and this certifage 29th day of Ma	By: Authorized Officer Name: Gregory Scott Thomas Print or Type
to be affixed and this certification 29th day of Maximum day of Ma	By: Authorized Officer Name: Gregory Scott Thomas Print or Type Title: VP, General Counsel & Secreta

RECORDED: 07/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0577